

LAWRENCE V. HILL, JR., *Associate Judge,* Prince George's County Circuit Court, 7th Judicial Circuit, since March 24, 2014. Presiding Judge, Re-entry Court, 2017-. Juvenile Coordinating Judge, 2016-2019. Member, Problem-Solving Courts Committee, 2012-14, Maryland Judicial Conference.

Associate Judge, District Court of Maryland, District 5, Prince George's County, August 28, 2008 to March 23, 2014. Member, Court Interpreters Committee, 2008-11; <u>Cheltenham Youth Facility Advisory Board</u>, 2008-.

Born in Washington, D.C., Hampton University, Hampton, Virginia, B.A. (political science), 1988; University of Maryland School of Law, J.D., 1992. Law clerk, Juvenile Unit, Office of Public Defender, Prince George's County, 1992-93

Admitted to Maryland Bar, 1993; U.S. District Court for District of Maryland, 1995. Associate, Hamilton, Gerald & Smith, 1993-95; Law Offices of James H. Taylor, P.C., 1995-97; Law Offices of Rosalyn Pugh, 1997-98. Sole practitioner, 1998-2008. Appeals hearing officer, Board of Education, Prince George's County, 2005-07.

Member, Maryland State Bar Association, 1993-Present; Prince George's County Bar Association, 1993-Present; J. Franklyn Bourne Bar Association, 1993-Present; American Bar Association, 2000-Present.